
DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP
Team Scores

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Pins

1 Naperville Central 942 949 1020 1048 1017 962 5938

2 The Valleys 204 758 737 727 837 884 735 4678

3 DeKalb 776 752 783 791 787 771 4660

4 Naperville North 789 763 835 766 691 737 4581

January 8, 2026



6 Game TOTAL
Starting Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 AM Total Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 PM Total Series FINAL

School Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points POINTS
Naperville Central 29 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 59
DeKalb 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 32
The Valleys 204 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 17.5
Naperville North 2.5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 11.5

DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

January 8, 2026
Team Standings



DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP
Individual Player Standings

Game Game Game Game Game Game Total
Place Player School 1 2 3 4 5 6 Pins

1 Josh Newcom Naperville Central 165 176 214 221 255 232 1263
2 Blake Amptmann Naperville Central 197 233 201 256 176 189 1252
3 Grayson Pfile Naperville Central 195 235 190 189 196 192 1197
4 Tyler Nuno The Valleys 204 211 125 167 235 237 150 1125
5 Ian Rottersman Naperville Central 147 154 249 213 201 141 1105
6 Michael Dauphinais Naperville North 148 202 175 204 154 158 1041
7 Esteban Cardoso DeKalb 178 150 167 216 158 160 1029
8 Sean Mulvey Naperville Central 224 151 166 169 106 199 1015
9 Logan Spencer Naperville North 138 202 159 156 134 173 962

10 Teddy Grych DeKalb 140 166 156 135 150 188 935
11 Anders Morancheck The Valleys 204 160 156 143 144 160 156 919
12 Ryker Quatrini The Valleys 204 124 147 137 159 170 144 881
13 Shane Arteaga The Valleys 204 134 149 122 169 159 139 872
14 Zach Li The Valleys 204 129 160 158 130 158 135 870
15 Clark Storey DeKalb 158 114 125 129 166 128 820
16 Nathan Adams Naperville North 180 105 151 149 124 95 804
17 Jahan Islam DeKalb 115 0 185 164 154 161 779
18 Jacob Chesser DeKalb 174 167 124 0 159 131 755
19 Henry Haumesser Naperville North 153 137 186 141 114 0 731
20 Drew Sibley DeKalb 0 155 150 147 140 131 723
21 Nicholas Alexandrov Naperville North 170 117 115 0 149 134 685
22 Brandon Blitek Naperville Central 161 150 155 165 0 0 631
23 Nathan Mulligan Naperville North 135 0 164 110 0 134 543
24 Brody Kot The Valleys 204 0 117 0 127 134 146 524
25 Anderson Karkkainen Naperville North 0 102 0 116 130 138 486
26 Gavin Springer Naperville Central 0 0 0 0 189 150 339
27 Kolin Bayle DeKalb 126 0 0 92 0 0 218
28 Austin Lynch The Valleys 204 113 0 85 0 0 0 198
29 Kiernan Martin DeKalb 0 104 0 0 0 0 104
30 William Reiser Naperville North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

January 8, 2026



DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP
Individual All Conference Standings  - MIN 18 GAMES BOWLED TO QUALIFY

Pins Conference TOTAL TOTAL FINAL
Player School to start Games Pins Games PINS GAMES AVERAGE

1 Josh Newcom NCHS 3842 18 1263 6 5105 24 212.7
2 Ian Rottersman NCHS 3644 18 1105 6 4749 24 197.9
3 Grayson Pfile NCHS 3346 18 1197 6 4543 24 189.3
4 Esteban Cardoso DeKalb 3437 18 1029 6 4466 24 186.1
5 Blake Amptmann NCHS 2640 15 1252 6 3892 21 185.3
6 Sean Mulvey NCHS 3341 18 1015 6 4356 24 181.5
7 Brandon Blitek NCHS 3332 18 631 4 3963 22 180.1
8 Clark Storey DeKalb 3336 18 820 6 4156 24 173.2
9 Ryker Quatrini D204 3230 18 881 6 4111 24 171.3

10 Teddy Grych DeKalb 3166 18 935 6 4101 24 170.9
11 Kiernan Martin DeKalb 3116 18 104 1 3220 19 169.5
12 Tyler Nuno D204 2920 18 1125 6 4045 24 168.5
13 Logan Spencer NNHS 2335 15 962 6 3297 21 157.0
14 Jacob Chesser DeKalb 2820 18 755 5 3575 23 155.4
15 Shane Arteaga D204 2563 17 872 6 3435 23 149.3
16 Nick Alexandrov NNHS 2241 15 685 5 2926 20 146.3
17 Nathan Adams NNHS 2680 18 804 6 3484 24 145.2
18 Anders Moranchek D204 2501 18 919 6 3420 24 142.5
19 Anderson Karkkainen NNHS 2104 15 486 4 2590 19 136.3
20 Brody Kot D204 2214 17 524 4 2738 21 130.4

January 8, 2026



DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

DeKalb High School
Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes

4&6 4&6 4&6 8&10 8&10 8&10
Player Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Pins

1 Clark Storey 158 114 125 129 166 128 820
2 Kolin Bayle 126 92 218
3 Esteban Cardoso 178 150 167 216 158 160 1029
4 Kiernan Martin 104 104
5 Jacob Chesser 174 167 124 159 131 755
6 Teddy Grych 140 166 156 135 150 188 935
7 Jahan Islam 115 185 164 154 161 779
8 Drew Sibley 155 150 147 140 131 723

776 752 783 2311 791 787 771 2349 4660
AM PM

TOTAL TOTAL

January 8, 2026



DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

Naperville Central High School
Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes

3&5 3&5 3&5 7&9 7&9 7&9
Player Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Pins

1 Blake Amptmann 197 233 201 256 176 189 1252
2 Brandon Blitek 161 150 155 165 631
3 Sean Mulvey 224 151 166 169 106 199 1015
4 Josh Newcom 165 176 214 221 255 232 1263
5 Grayson Pfile 195 235 190 189 196 192 1197
6 Ian Rottersman 147 154 249 213 201 141 1105
7 Gavin Springer 189 150 339
8 0

942 949 1020 2911 1048 1017 962 3027 5938
AM PM

TOTAL TOTAL

January 8, 2026



DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

Naperville North High School
Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes
8&10 8&10 8&10 4&6 4&6 4&6

Player Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Pins

1 Nicholas Alexandrov 170 117 115 149 134 685
2 Henry Haumesser 153 137 186 141 114 731
3 Nathan Adams 180 105 151 149 124 95 804
4 Nathan Mulligan 135 164 110 134 543
5 Logan Spencer 138 202 159 156 134 173 962
6 Anderson Karkkainen 102 116 130 138 486
7 Michael Dauphinais 148 202 175 204 154 158 1041
8 William Reiser 0

789 763 835 2387 766 691 737 2194 4581
AM PM

TOTAL TOTAL

January 8, 2026



DVC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP

The Valleys 204
Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes Lanes

7&9 7&9 7&9 3&5 3&5 3&5
Player Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Pins

1 Shane Arteaga 134 149 122 169 159 139 872
2 Anders Morancheck 160 156 143 144 160 156 919
3 Ryker Quatrini 124 147 137 159 170 144 881
4 Brody Kot 117 127 134 146 524
5 Zach Li 129 160 158 130 158 135 870
6 Tyler Nuno 211 125 167 235 237 150 1125
7 Austin Lynch 113 85 198
8 0

758 737 727 2222 837 884 735 2456 4678
AM PM

TOTAL TOTAL

January 8, 2026
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